)0 22(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brecker & Merryman, Inc.		09/13/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMC of Illinois, Inc.	
Street Address:	1818 Market Street	
Internal Address:	33rd Floor	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103-3614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2200638		ALIGNING PEOPLE WITH STRATEGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dermot Horgan

Total Attachments: 1 source=RMC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0752

900014440

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Assignor Brecker & Merryman, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 228 East 45th Street, New York, New York, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) which is duly registered for in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the particulars of which are as follows:

ALIGNING PEOPLE WITH STRATEGY

REG. NO. 2200638

WHEREAS the Assignee RMC OF ILLINOIS, INC., a Illinois Corporation, located 1818 Market Street, 33rd Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademark including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed this 13th day of Aertenber, 2004

BRECKER & MERRYMAN, INC.

By: Title Title Allows

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF Pennsylvania) SS: COUNTY Offhiladelphia

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above signer personally appeared before me, acknowledging signature of this Assignment with the authorization of, and on behalf of, Brecker & Merryman, Inc.

Certified by my signature this 13th day of Systember, 200%.

Notarial Seal Debra L. Martini, Notary Public City Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0753**